
2020-2021 Wichita State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-6   Conf: 11-2   Home: 10-2   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Etienne, Tyson 22-22 744 33.8 105-283 .371 65-166 .392 84-111 .757 13 61 74 3.4 34 0 55 26 2 21 359 16.3
24 Udeze, Morris 22-22 524 23.8 88-146 .603 0-2 .000 51-75 .680 30 73 103 4.7 70 4 10 38 18 15 227 10.3
03 Gilbert, Alterique 22-20 652 29.6 77-221 .348 28-97 .289 45-63 .714 6 62 68 3.1 32 0 91 49 2 35 227 10.3
00 Dennis, Dexter 22-22 631 28.7 66-180 .367 36-107 .336 43-54 .796 29 68 97 4.4 47 2 18 30 17 16 211 9.6
04 Council IV, Ricky 21-1 326 15.5 51-121 .421 12-27 .444 35-55 .636 16 56 72 3.4 18 0 20 23 3 6 149 7.1
05 Wade, Trey 22-21 573 26.0 56-139 .403 19-61 .311 16-29 .552 42 82 124 5.6 37 0 34 18 15 11 147 6.7
25 Jackson, Clarence 22-0 307 14.0 36-89 .404 9-30 .300 30-49 .612 36 61 97 4.4 37 0 13 19 9 13 111 5.0
44 Poor Bear-Chandler, Isaiah 18-0 217 12.1 21-45 .467 4-11 .364 8-15 .533 21 20 41 2.3 31 0 3 7 6 1 54 3.0
02 Porter Jr., Craig 19-2 246 12.9 14-36 .389 2-5 .400 10-17 .588 8 32 40 2.1 12 0 28 10 7 8 40 2.1
12 Wade, Trevin 9-0 72 8.0 7-19 .368 1-8 .125 4-7 .571 0 3 3 0.3 6 0 8 5 1 4 19 2.1
22 Seymour, Jaden 6-0 43 7.2 4-11 .364 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 3 3 6 1.0 7 0 0 5 0 2 11 1.8
11 Jenkins, Chaunce 5-0 34 6.8 3-9 .333 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 2 0 2 0.4 2 0 2 3 0 0 6 1.2
15 Bush, Brycen 3-0 6 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
40 Bilau, Josaphat 12-0 61 5.1 4-14 .286 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 6 7 13 1.1 9 0 3 2 2 3 8 0.7
14 Herrs, Jacob 4-0 9 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
10 Robert II, Remy 2-0 5 2.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4450 202.3 533-1317 .405 178-530 .336 328-482 .680 263 571 834 37.9 342 6 286 246 82 135 1572 71.45
Opponents 4450 202.3 533-1326 .402 150-506 .296 253-371 .682 276 592 868 39.5 396 3 272 286 63 119 1469 66.77

Team Statistics WSU OPP
SCORING 1572 1469
    Points Per Game 71.5 66.8
    Scoring Margin 4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 533-1317 533-1326
    Field Goal Pct .405 .402
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-530 150-506
    3PT FG Pct .336 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 328-482 253-371
    FT Pct .680 .682
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 11.5
REBOUNDS 834 868
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 39.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 286 272
    Assists Per Game 13.0 12.4
TURNOVERS 246 286
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 13.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 135 119
    Steals Per Game 6.1 5.4
BLOCKS 82 63
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.9
ATTENDANCE 19,598 6,841
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,633 7-977
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Wichita St. 745 799 28 1572
Opponents 660 791 18 1469

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/20 ORAL ROBERTS W 85-80 100
12/06/20 MISSOURI L 62-72 100
12/12/20 OKLAHOMA ST. L 64-67 625

* 12/15/20 at Tulsa W 69-65 0
12/18/20 EMPORIA ST. W 73-57 1,050

* 12/22/20 at South Fla. W (OT) 82-77 519
12/30/20 NEWMAN W 81-43 1,575
01/02/21 at Ole Miss W 83-79 860

* 01/06/21 at Houston L 63-70 1,859
* 01/10/21 CINCINNATI W 82-76 2,025
* 01/13/21 TULSA W 72-53 2,048
* 01/21/21 at Memphis L 52-72 2,118
* 01/30/21 UCF W (OT) 93-88 2,100
* 02/03/21 TULANE W 75-67 2,100
* 02/07/21 TEMPLE W 70-67 2,625
* 02/10/21 at UCF W 61-60 1,385
* 02/18/21 HOUSTON W 68-63 2,625
* 03/03/21 at Tulane W 78-70 100
* 03/06/21 SOUTH FLA. W 80-63 2,625

03/12/21 vs South Fla. W 68-67 0
03/13/21 vs Cincinnati L 59-60 0
03/18/21 vs Drake L 52-53 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Wichita State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-2   Home: 7-0   Away: 4-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Etienne, Tyson 13-13 462 35.5 64-169 .379 40-99 .404 50-68 .735 8 38 46 3.5 20 0 31 15 0 13 218 16.8
00 Dennis, Dexter 13-13 381 29.3 38-105 .362 21-64 .328 38-47 .809 19 41 60 4.6 34 2 10 20 10 6 135 10.4
24 Udeze, Morris 13-13 306 23.5 51-77 .662 0-0 .000 24-34 .706 17 46 63 4.8 45 3 6 25 8 6 126 9.7
03 Gilbert, Alterique 13-12 389 29.9 40-122 .328 18-57 .316 23-35 .657 4 30 34 2.6 16 0 63 33 1 21 121 9.3
04 Council IV, Ricky 13-0 218 16.8 38-87 .437 9-22 .409 25-38 .658 12 30 42 3.2 13 0 13 14 2 5 110 8.5
05 Wade, Trey 13-13 334 25.7 39-85 .459 15-41 .366 10-20 .500 24 50 74 5.7 22 0 16 10 6 6 103 7.9
25 Jackson, Clarence 13-0 171 13.2 18-48 .375 5-17 .294 26-41 .634 20 29 49 3.8 19 0 8 10 4 10 67 5.2
44 Poor Bear-Chandler, Isaiah 11-0 137 12.5 10-25 .400 1-5 .200 5-8 .625 12 16 28 2.5 22 0 1 3 6 1 26 2.4
02 Porter Jr., Craig 12-1 166 13.8 10-27 .370 1-3 .333 7-11 .636 4 23 27 2.3 8 0 17 7 4 5 28 2.3
22 Seymour, Jaden 4-0 13 3.3 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.3 4 0 0 1 0 0 5 1.3
40 Bilau, Josaphat 9-0 50 5.6 3-11 .273 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 3 4 7 0.8 9 0 3 2 1 2 6 0.7
15 Bush, Brycen 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Herrs, Jacob 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Jenkins, Chaunce 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Wade, Trevin 4-0 16 4.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 13 2650 203.8 313-765 .409 110-315 .349 209-307 .681 156 333 489 37.6 214 5 170 145 42 75 945 72.69
Opponents 2650 203.8 317-786 .403 85-294 .289 172-243 .708 166 348 514 39.5 245 0 158 163 39 67 891 68.54

Team Statistics WSU OPP
SCORING 945 891
    Points Per Game 72.7 68.5
    Scoring Margin 4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 313-765 317-786
    Field Goal Pct .409 .403
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-315 85-294
    3PT FG Pct .349 .289
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 209-307 172-243
    FT Pct .681 .708
    FT Made Per Game 16.1 13.2
REBOUNDS 489 514
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 39.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 170 158
    Assists Per Game 13.1 12.2
TURNOVERS 145 163
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 12.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 75 67
    Steals Per Game 5.8 5.2
BLOCKS 42 39
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.0
ATTENDANCE 16,148 5,981
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-2,307 6-997
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Wichita St. 428 489 28 945
Opponents 369 504 18 891

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/15/20 at  Tulsa W 69-65 0
12/22/20 at  South Fla. W (OT) 82-77 519
01/06/21 at  Houston L 63-70 1859
01/10/21 CINCINNATI W 82-76 2025
01/13/21 TULSA W 72-53 2048
01/21/21 at  Memphis L 52-72 2118
01/30/21 UCF W (OT) 93-88 2100
02/03/21 TULANE W 75-67 2100
02/07/21 TEMPLE W 70-67 2625
02/10/21 at  UCF W 61-60 1385
02/18/21 HOUSTON W 68-63 2625
03/03/21 at  Tulane W 78-70 100
03/06/21 SOUTH FLA. W 80-63 2625


